12-01-1998 RECO: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) NO 11.25.98 Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) 100909946 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Hwi Joong KIM Kyun Ok KIM Name: Hankook Tire Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Yong Hee KIM Keun Woo KIM Internal Address:_ NOV 2 5 1991 Myeong Hun AHN party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying attached? \square Yes \blacksquare No Street Address: 647-15, Yoksam-Dong, Kangnam-Gu 3. Nature of Conveyance State: Korea ZIP: ☐ Assignment □ Merger Citv: Seoul □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Execution Date:___ November 20, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/110269 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved:.....[1] should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: M Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-1980 413 North Washington Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying City: Alexandria State: VA by deposit account) ZIP: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Robert L. Haines November 24, 1998 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [3] 11/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000370 09110269 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hwi Joong KIM, residing at #102-1003 Lucky Hana Apt., Shinsung-Dong, Yusung-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Kyun Ok KIM, residing at #8-402, Samsung Apt., Oryu-Dong, Jung-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Yong Hee KIM, residing at #308-401 Expo Apt., Jonmin-Dong, Yusung-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Keun Woo KIM, residing at 108-401 Lucky Hana Apt., Shinsung-Dong, Yusung-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; and Myeong Hun AHN, residing at #2-503 Hanmaru Apt., Dunsan-Dong, Seo-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in RADIAL TIRE; for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on June 22, 1998 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 1998, under Serial Number 09/110269 herewith claiming priority from Korean Patent Applications 97-31200, filed July 5, 1997, 97-31201, filed July 5, 1997, and 98-18673, filed May 23, 1998.

WHEREAS, Hankook Tire Manufacturing Co., Ltd.,a Corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at #647-15, Yoksam-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, their entire right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0255

of	In TESTMONY WHEREOF, November , 1998.	we have hereunto	set our hand this	day
	ed in the presence of :			
Witness:		Signed:	4. J. Kim	
	9SS:	Signed:	Hwi Joong/KIM	
	9SS:	Signed:	Kyun Ok KIM	
	9 S S:	Signed:	Yong Hee KIM Hee KIM	
Witne		Signed:	Keun Woo KIM	
AAILIIC		Oigned	Myeong Hun AHN	

RECORDED: 11/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0256